PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER THISTED SVOLDGAARD	02/17/2020
MADS AAGAARD DAHL	02/17/2020
RASMUS TOM REIMERS NORGAARD	02/26/2020
JENS SKOV DAMGAARD	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL SALMON A/S
Street Address:	JUELSTRUPPARKEN 14
City:	STOVRING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	9530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17427455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: amiller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19797.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=19797-123_Assignments#page1.tif source=19797-123_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 506794619 REEL: 057037 FRAME: 0885

source=19797-123_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057037 FRAME: 0886 21969PCT00

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Peter Thisted Svoldgaard, Tranebærvej 42, 9530 Støvring Mads Aagaard Dahl, Mossøparken 8, 9700 Brønderslev Rasmus Tom Reimers Nørgaard, Mortensensvej 13B, 8963 Auning Jens Skov Damgaard, Kornblomstvej 57, 9000 Aalborg

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled: "System for opening and emptying a box with a lid"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2020/052874 was filed on 5 February 2020, to

Marel Salmon A/S, Juelstrupparken 14, 9530 Støvring, Denmark (Business registration no.: 66309711)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

We further grant the Assignee right to communicate our names and mailing addresses to patent authorities and patent counsel acting on behalf of the Assignee in order to comply with an inventor's right to be mentioned on published intellectual property right applications and registrations. We at the same time agree that our names and mailing addresses may be made available to the public on published intellectual property right applications and registrations and in official intellectual property right registers.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

coring 17/2 -20	Peter Soldgaard
Place and date	Peter Thisted Svoldgaard
touring 17/2-10	MADAK
Place and date	Mads Aagsard Dahl
;;	
Place and date	Rasmus Tom Reimers Nørgaard
tavious, 17/2-20	Double
Place and date	Jens Skov Damgaard
We, the Assignee, hereby ac	ccept this assignment.
Place and date	Marel Salmon A/S

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Peter Thisted Svoldgaard, Tranebærvej 42, 9530 Støvring Mads Aagaard Dahl, Mossøparken 8, 9700 Brønderslev Rasmus Tom Reimers Nørgaard, Mortensensvej 13B, 8963 Auning Jens Skov Damgaard, Kornblomstvej 57, 9000 Aalborg

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled: "System for opening and emptying a box with a lid"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2020/052874 was filed on 5 February 2020, to

Marel Salmon A/S, Juelstrupparken 14, 9530 Støvring, Denmark (Business registration no.: 66309711)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

We further grant the Assignee right to communicate our names and mailing addresses to patent authorities and patent counsel acting on behalf of the Assignee in order to comply with an inventor's right to be mentioned on published intellectual property right applications and registrations. We at the same time agree that our names and mailing addresses may be made available to the public on published intellectual property right applications and registrations and in official intellectual property right registers.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

**********	\(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\
Place and date	Peter Thisted Svoldgaard
Place and date	Mads Aagaard Dahl
26/2-2020	An Son Vine
Place and date	Rasmus Tom Reimers Margaard
Place and date	Jens Skov Damgaard
We, the Assignee, hereby	accept this assignment.
Place and date	Marel Salmon A/S

2196920700

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Peter Thisted Svoldgaard, Tranebærvej 42, 9530 Støvring Mads Aagaard Dahl, Mossøparken 8, 9700 Brønderslev Rasmus Tom Reimers Nørgaard, Mortensensvej 138, 8963 Auning Jens Skov Damgaard, Komblomstvej 57, 9000 Aalborg

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled: "System for opening and emptying a box with a lid"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2020/052874 was filed on 5 February 2020, to

Marel Salmon A/S, Jueistrupparken 14, 9530 Støvring, Denmark (Business registration no.: 66309711)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

We further grant the Assignee right to communicate our names and mailing addresses to patent authorities and patent counsel acting on behalf of the Assignee in order to comply with an inventor's right to be mentioned on published intellectual property right applications and registrations. We at the same time agree that our names and mailing addresses may be made available to the public on published intellectual property right applications and registrations and in official intellectual property right registers.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date	Peter Thisted Svoldgaard
Place and date	Mads Aegaard Dahl
Place and date	Rasmus Tom Reimers Nørgaard
Place and date	Jens Skov Damgeard
We, the Assignee, hereby :	accept this assignment.
Place and date	Marel Salmon A/5

PATENT REEL: 057037 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 07/30/2021